NAVY ANNAPOLIS FLIGHT CENTER, INC

COVENANT NOT TO SUE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I, _______, am about to participate voluntarily in various activities, including flying activities of the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc as a pilot, student pilot, copilot, instructor or passenger. In consideration of the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc permitting me to participate in these activities, I, for my heirs, administrators, executors, and assignees, hereby covenant and agree that I will never institute, prosecute, or in any way aid in the institution of prosecution of, any demand, claim or suit against the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc and/or its officers, agents, contractors or employees, Lee Runway Manager, LLC and Lee Airport Authority, LLC, acting officially or otherwise, for any loss, damage, or injury/death to my person or my property which may occur from any cause whatsoever as a result of participation with the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc

If I or my heirs, administrators, executor, and assignees should demand, claim, sue or aid in any way in such a demand, or suit, I agree to indemnify the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc, and its officers and Lee Runway Manager, LLC and Lee Airport Authority, LLC, for all damages expenses and cost it may incur as a result thereof.

I understand and agree that I am assuming the risk of personal injury/death or property damage to me that may result while participating in the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc activities, including such injuries or damage that may be caused by the negligence of the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc.

I also understand and agree that I may be held liable for any damage or loss to the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc and Lee Airfield which is caused by my gross negligence, willful misconduct, or fraud.

The Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc as used herein includes individual members and any officer, agent or employee of the Navy Annapolis Flight Center, Inc, acting officially or otherwise.

Signature of Applicant

Date

Signature of Approving Officer/CFI

Date

NAFC_Inc_covenant_not_to_sue 01/04